PAH300/450 Series 1
PAH300/450 Series
300W to 450W 24V & 48V Input Half Brick DC-DC Converters
Key Market Segments & Applications
Base Station Power Amplifiers
Bus converters for Distributed Power Architectures
• 12V output for driving non-isolated converters
• Safety Approved

Warranty yrs 2
2 PAH300/450 Series
Pin Description Function
-Vin Negative Input Terminal
+Vin Positive Input Terminal
CNT On / Off Control terminal
+V Positive Output Terminal
-V Negative Output Terminal
TRIM Output adjustment Trim pin
+S Positive Remote sense
-S Negative Remote sense
Pinout
Model Selector
Input Output Max. Max. Output Efficiency
Model Voltage (V) Voltage (V) Curr. (A) Power (W) Typ. (%)
PAH300S24-12 18 - 36 12 25 300 87
PAH300S48-12 36 - 76 12 25 300 90
PAH350S48-12 36 - 76 12 29.2 350 89
PAH300S24-28 18 - 36 28 11 308 88
PAH350S24-28 18 - 36 28 12.5 350 88
PAH350S24-48 18 - 36 48 7.3 350 87
PAH300S48-28 36 - 76 28 11 308 90
PAH350S48-28 36 - 76 28 12.5 350 89
PAH450S48-28 36 - 76 28 16 448 92
PAH450S48-48 36 - 76 48 9.4 451 92
Suffix Description
- M3 Tapped inserts for mounting
/T M3 clearance inserts for mounting
/P Positive logic remote On/Off